Em

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL = EST. 1895

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025

3% Early Pay Tuition Full Tuition after 6/30/24 or
due by 6/30/24 installment Payment Amount
TUITION 1 student $ 7096 S 7,315......per year
2 students $14,192 $14,630
3 students 521,288 521,945
4 students $21,288 (no charge) $21,945
FEES *Registration Fee / Returning Student / New Student $700......per year
Family Participation Registration Fee Discount / Returning Student ($100)
**| ate Registration / Returning Student (applied after April 30, 2024) $50
EXTENSION FEES
+Full-time TK to Grade 8 / Student (available until 6:00 pm) $3,750 ......per year
+Part-time TK to Grade 8 / Student (available until 4:30 pm) $2,950
Late Extension Pickup Fee / Student / Day $25
Emergency Extension/Student/Day 825
Athletics Interim Extension/Student/Sport 515
ADDITIONAL CHARGES
Returned Item Charge $35......per activity
Sports Activity Fees / Sport, (fees range in price and are due prior to 1* practice)
8" Grade Graduation Fee / Student $100

All payers of tuition and/or extension are required to enroll in a payment plan with FACTS.
All checks written to the school may be made payable to St. Francis Elementary.
Please indicate on the check what charges / fees are being paid.

*Registration Fees are non-refundable.
Family Participation Registration Fee Discount (available to continuing families only)
25 Family Participation Hours of service for the 2023-2024 school year must be completed and
entered in Service Hours in FACTS by the last day of school.

**|ate Registration Fee / Returning Student — To avoid a late fee assessment, School Registration
Fees with the accompanying paperwork must be received by the Finance Office no later than

April 30, 2024 for returning students.

FACTS Management Company — FACTS enroliment is required per family or per each payer. If
more than one method of payment or more than one bank account is used, separate FACTS

enrollments must be made.

+Extension Fees — Students may enroll in Extension whenever a decision for placement in the school’s
Extended care program is made. All arrangements for Extension are made through the School

Finance Office.
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